	 Cat.6 Unshielded, V250U, VOL Footprint
RJ45 Cat.6 Jacks UTP (V250U)
Copper Patch Cords
Copper Patch Panels
Faceplates & Wall Outlets
Copper Cable
Corning Optical Communications                                                                                                                               Corning® Everon® Copper Datacom | LAN-2624-A4-BEN | Page 1
Everon® Copper Datacom

XS003873717 Green Port Cap/Identifier and Label Holder 8 VOL-PEC-G
LANS-LBL-WNDW Self-Adhesive Labelling Windows, including paper strips 10
Copper Patch Panels Ordering Information
Corning Optical Communications	 Corning® Everon® Copper Datacom, V250U | LAN-2624-A4-BEN | Page 8
Faceplates and Outlets
Copper Faceplates
Part Number Description Colour Legacy Part Number
XF003849205 86 x 86 mm Single-Gang Faceplate for 1 jack, UK Style White VOLFPUK-1K
XF003849213 86 x 86 mm Single-Gang Faceplate for 2 jacks, UK Style White VOLFPUK-2K
FQ100081360 45 x 45 mm Modular Faceplate for 1 jack White FP4MF1KW
FQ100081378 45 x 45 mm Modular Faceplate for 2 jacks White FP4MF2KW
DE620045539 50 x 50 mm Modular Faceplate for 1 jack, German Style White 60-516-10425
DE620045547 50 x 50 mm Modular Faceplate for 2 jacks, German Style White 60-516-10525
FQ100031001 45 x 45 mm Angled Modular Faceplate for 1 jack White FP4MF1KI
FQ100031019 45 x 45 mm Angled Modular Faceplate for 2 jacks White FP4MF2KI
FQ100078648 22.5 x 45 mm Modular Faceplate for 2 jacks White FP2MF1K
FQ100079778 45 x 45 mm Modular ECO Faceplate for 2 jacks White FP4MF2K
FQ100084521 45 x 45 mm Modular ECO Faceplate for 1 jack White FP4MF1KA
UU003115423 25 x 38 mm LJ6C Angled Adapter for 1 jack White VOL-LJ6C-A-1K
UU003115449 25 x 50 mm EuroMod Angled Adapter for 1 jack White VOL-EF-A-1K
RJ45 Faceplates Adapters
Part Number Description Colour Legacy Part Number
UU001496999 1 RJ45 Adapter for Legrand Niloé Faceplate White FPNI1KW
UU001496981 1 RJ45 Adapter for Legrand Céliane Faceplate White FPCE1KW
UU001496973 1 RJ45 Adapter for Legrand Céliane Faceplate Titanium FPCE1KTI
UU001498326 1 RJ45 Adapter for Schneider Electric Ovalis Faceplate White FPOV1KW
UU001497005 1 RJ45 Adapter for Schneider Electric Ovalis Faceplate Aluminium FPOD1KALU
UU001498334 1 RJ45 Adapter for Schneider Electric Unica Faceplate Aluminium FPUN1KALU
Faceplate Ordering Information
Faceplates are compatible with most electrical wall boxes and are available in two-port and four-port versions. These
faceplates fit common European dimensions and are compatible with RJ45 modular jacks. Port icons for port identification
and label windows are included in some products.

For more information on CPR reaction to fire performance class, please visit our online catalogue.
Download Declaration of Performance documents online from www.corning.com/opcomm/cpr
Cat.6 UTP Copper Cables Ordering Information
Part Number Description Jacket Wire Diameter Colour Length CPR Legacy Part Number
UU009175397 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH™ AWG 24 Green 500 m drum B2ca-s1a,d0,a1 VOL6UL4500
UU009161587 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 Green 305 m relex box Cca-s1a,d0,a1 VOL6UL4305
UU009175405 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 Green 500 m drum Cca-s1a,d0,a1 VOL6UL4500
DE010024342 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 Green 305 m relex box Dca-s2,d2,a1 VOL6UL4305
DE010024359 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 Green 1,000 m drum Dca-s2,d2,a1 VOL6UL41000
DE010024367 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 White 305 m relex box Dca-s2,d2,a1 VOL6UL4305W
DE010024375 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 White 500 m drum Dca-s2,d2,a1 VOL6UL4500W
XE004239861 U/UTP 450/23 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 23 Blue 305 m relex box Dca-s2,d2,a1 VOL6UL4305
XE000551996 U/UTP 450/23 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 23 Grey 500 m drum Dca-s2,d2,a1 VOL6UL4500
XE004239820 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 Grey 305 m relex box Eca VOL6UL4305
FQ100003182 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex LSZH AWG 24 Green 1,000 m drum Eca VOL6UL41000
XE005319605 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex PVC AWG 24 Grey 305 m relex box Eca VOL6UP4305
DE010024334 U/UTP 450/24 4p Simplex PVC AWG 24 Green 305 m relex box Eca VOL6UP4305
MCXVKE-DD047-V008-L6 U/UTP 450/23 4P Simplex PVC AWG 23 Grey 50 m relex box Eca